PATHWAY

A Community of Baptist Churches

Church Planters in
Mead
Colorado

As | had mentioned in my last letter, I have become the unofficial chaplain of my
daughter’s travel volleyball club. We had our next tournament in Omaha, NE the
middle of February and | was able to hold a morning Bible study with most of the
parents in attendance and the team. We had a total of 37 people present for breakfast
and devotional that morning. My scripture reference was Ecclesiastes 3 where |
talked about everything is according to God’s timing and has a purpose and it was no
accident everyone was there at that time. We talked about everyone having a divine
purpose and it all started with having a personal relationship with Jesus Christ. | had
several people tell me afterwards it went better than they thought it would, to which |
replied I hope that is a good thing! | asked what their expectation was and they said
they were expecting it to be “churchy” but it was just normal. | told them I will take it
as a compliment. 1 also planted the seed that Easter is coming soon and we would
love to have them worship with us on that special morning if they don’t already have
plans elsewhere.

Please keep this group in your prayers as we have invested a lot of time and effort into
making them feel like they are loved and welcome. They are not perfect and still do
things you would expect lost people to do. Patience and love and guidance is what
they need in order to introduce them to Jesus!




Pathway Baptist Church

fFEBRUARY 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church
Missionary — Jack Brown
3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542
Phone: 812-692-7430
email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
White Oak BC General Fund - Nancy, KY
TOTAL
Receipts for Salary
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Salary Account
Jack Brown - Salary
TSACG - Feb 2025 403(b) Contribution

TOTAL
Support Account
Jack Brown - Housing
Jack Brown - Insurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

§175.00
$150.00
$323.00

5840.00
$3,360.00
$4,200.00
§4,525.00

$3,900.00
$300.00
$4,200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$400.00

$4,600.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Web Site:
Pathwaybaptistco.com



	February 2025.pdf
	Pathway022025.pdf

