

Church Planters in Mead Colorado



February, 2025

Contact Information Pastor Jack Brown Jackeaux142@yahoo.com pathwaybaptistco.com 720-460-9319

Sending Church

Eastside Missionary Baptist 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055 318-377-2528 Pastor Chet Johnson

Average attendance: Sunday Morning 6

Unofficial Chaplain part 2

As I had mentioned in my last letter, I have become the unofficial chaplain of my daughter's travel volleyball club. We had our next tournament in Omaha, NE the middle of February and I was able to hold a morning Bible study with most of the parents in attendance and the team. We had a total of 37 people present for breakfast and devotional that morning. My scripture reference was Ecclesiastes 3 where I talked about everything is according to God's timing and has a purpose and it was no accident everyone was there at that time. We talked about everyone having a divine purpose and it all started with having a personal relationship with Jesus Christ. I had several people tell me afterwards it went better than they thought it would, to which I replied I hope that is a good thing! I asked what their expectation was and they said they were expecting it to be "churchy" but it was just normal. I told them I will take it as a compliment. I also planted the seed that Easter is coming soon and we would love to have them worship with us on that special morning if they don't already have plans elsewhere.

Please keep this group in your prayers as we have invested a lot of time and effort into making them feel like they are loved and welcome. They are not perfect and still do things you would expect lost people to do. Patience and love and guidance is what they need in order to introduce them to Jesus!

fFEBRUARY 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church Missionary — Jack Brown 3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542 Phone: 812-692-7430 email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
White Oak BC General Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$325.00
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$840.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,360.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,525.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Web Site: Pathwaybaptistco.com

DISBURSEMENTS

Salary Account	
Jack Brown - Salary	\$3,900.00
TSACG - Feb 2025 403(b) Contribution	\$300.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
Support Account	
Jack Brown - Housing	\$200.00
Jack Brown - Insurance	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$400.00
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,600.00